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68 1/8"

 27 9/16"  3 1/8" MAX 

8X SHEAR BOLTS
P/O ITEM 6

8X SHEAR BOLTS
P/O ITEM 2

DETAIL 'D'

1

DETAIL 'C'

BETWEEN POSTS. (THERE IS NO TORQUE
REQUIREMENT FOR THE CABLES)

TIGHTEN CABLE ASSEMBLIES UNTIL 
THEY ARE NO VISIBLY SAGGING

ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS P/O ITEM 7
ARE ON INSIDE OF GUARDRAIL PANEL.

END OF GUARDRAIL PANEL AS SHOWN.

ARE AWAY FROM TRAFFIC SIDE.
ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS P/O ITEM 7

DETAIL 'B 1'

ATTACH SLIDER BRACKET P/O ITEM 1 TO 1 SLIDE GUARDRAIL PANEL P/O ITEM 1 OVER END OF
GUARDRAIL 1 SECURE IN PLACE USING HARDWARE
PROVIDED. ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS P/O ITEM 7 ARE
ON TRAFFIC SIDE.

OF THE POST.

WHEN DRIVING STEEL POST, ENSURE THAT A DRIVING
CAP WITH TIMBER OR PLASTIC INSERT IS USED TO 
PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE GALVANIZING TO THE TOP

3

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER1.
SPECIFICATIONS.

ONLY TIGHTEN THE CABLE ASSEMBLIES USING THE NUTS2.
AT THE CABLE BRACKET (SEE DETAIL 'D'). DO NOT TIGHTEN
THE CABLES AT THE FRONT OF THE GROUND ANCHOR.

X-TENSION MEDIAN GUARDRAIL TERMINAL

SYSTEM, STEEL POST WITH WOOD

SHEET
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POST 2

SOIL ANCHOR
POST 1

DETAIL 'A 2'

BEGIN STANDARD HIGHWAY

POST 3POST 4POST 5

3

POST 6

2X 5/8 WASHER

4

1X 5/8-11 HEX NUT.

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL.

1

1X BOLT 5/8-11 X 8" L.

3

 6'-3"  6'-3"  6'-3"  6'-3"  6'-3" 

WELDMENT).

2X GUARDRAIL PANEL P/O ITEM 8

PASS THROUGH UPPER HOLE IN IMPACT HEAD

(THIS SIDE ONLY)
ARE ON TRAFFIC SIDE

ON THIS SIDE
SEE DETAIL 'D'

SEE DETAIL 'B 1 & B 2'

CABLE ASSEMBLIES

5X TIMBER BLOCKOUT P/O ITEM 8

SEE DETAIL 'C'

5

SEE DETAIL 'A 1 & A 2'

(REPEAT FOR SECOND CABLE ASSEMBLY TO
OUT THE BACK SIDE OF THE IMPACT HEAD.

RADIUS PANEL P/O ITEM 8

3X GUARDRAIL PANEL
P/O ITEM 3.

4X POST & 5X BLOCKOUT P/O ITEM 3
SECURE IN PLACE USING ITEM 3

PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY UNDER THE STEEL
STRAP ON THE GROUND STRUT AND FORWARD

THROUGH THE HOLES AT FRONT END OF
GROUND STRUT. THEN PASS CABLE ASSEMBLY

THROUGH LOWER HOLE IN IMPACT HEAD
WELDMENT AND THROUGH FRICTION PLATE AND

8

ENSURE THAT HEX NUTS

10 5

SQUARE WASHER ON THIS SIDE

DETAIL 'A 1'

BOLT 5/8-11 X 1 1/2" L.
P/O ITEM 2

2

1

SLIDER PANEL OVER GUARDRAIL 2.
REATTACH ANGLE BRACKET. COUNTER CLOCKWISE UNTIL IS COMPLETELY

NO BLOCKOUT AT POST 1.

USING 4X BOLTS P/O ITEM 2 ON SIDE OF

USE BLOCKOUTS TO HOLD BOTH

WHEN SLIDING GUARDRAIL 1 WITH
REMOVE ANGLE BRACKET

4X RIVET NYLON PUSH

POST 1.
IT TO THE GUARDRAIL PANEL AND
HEAD WELDMENTS WILE BOLTING

6AGAINST LOCKING MECHANISM, SECURE IN PLACE

TREE P/O ITEM 6

USING A PRY BAR TURN FRICTION PLATE P/O ITEM 1

IMPACT HEAD WELDMENT.

1

5

DETAIL 'B 2'

SLIDER PANEL ON TRAFFIC SIDE
SLIDER BRACKET ON INSIDE OF
GUARDRAIL PANEL.

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY UOM

1 K070201 X-Tension Terminal Component K 1 EACH
2 K070202 X-Tension Hardware Kit, GT, St 1 EACH
3 K070209 X-Tension GT Guardrail Compone 1 EACH
4 B061100 I-BEAM POST, MIDDLE, X350 rev 1 EACH
5 K070213 X-Tension Median Terminal Comp 1 EACH

6 K070212 X-Tension Hardware Kit, MT, St 1 EACH
7 K070216 X-Tension System Hardware Kit, 1 EACH
8 K070219 X-Tension MT Guardrail Compone 1 EACH
9 MANXT1 X-TENSION Installation Manual 1 EACH
10 B070805 WASHER, SQUARE, METRIC & US 1 EACH


